#### 502148144 12/03/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Magnus Hook	04/22/2004
Yi Xu	04/22/2004

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Texas A&M University System
Street Address:	3369 TAMU
City:	College Station
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77843-3369

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7544780
Application Number:	11800288

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2148660010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: cminchillo@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Minchillo
Address Line 1: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 2: 14951 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAMU:1039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Minchillo

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TAMU1039\_Assignment\_XuHook\_042204#page1.tif source=TAMU1039\_Assignment\_XuHook\_042204#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029393 FRAME: 0079 OF \$80.00 /544/80

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Yi Xu, of 4419 Warm Springs, Houston, TX 77035, and Magnus Höök, of 4235 Oberlin, Houston, TX 77035 (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNORS"), are co-inventors and owners of certain new and useful improvements in "Prokaryotic Collagen-like Proteins and Uses thereof", an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on April 23, 2004 and given United States Serial Number 10/830,792.

WHEREAS, **The Texas A&M University System**, 3369 TAMU, College Station, Texas 77843-3369 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEES"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNOR are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a non-provisional application for United States Patent signed by us, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any

PATENT REEL: 029393 FRAME: 0080

at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives. DATE: 04/22/2004 STATE OF Texas : COUNTY OF Harris : Before me this <u>dand</u>day of <u>April</u>, 2004, personally appeared <u>Yi Ku</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public Eumin R. Dawidink My Commission Expires: September 12, 2007 EUNICE R. DAVIDIUK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 12, 2007 Magnus Höök DATE: 4-22-04 STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Harris : Before me this 22nd day of April , 2004, personally appeared Magnus Hook known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public Eurice R. Daviduick EUNICE R. DAVIDIUK Notary Public, State of Texas

interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but

My Commission Expires: September 12, 2007

My Commission Expires September 12, 2007

**RECORDED: 12/03/2012**